Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy T.C. Schwartz

APPROVED BY: Sgt. C. Holland

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Deborah J. Atkinson

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 63 year old female

CHARGES: Violation of Probation

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 11/8/2021 at 12:50pm

NARRATIVE: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Deborah H. Atkinson, of Plattsburgh, on a violation of probation warrant which was issued by the Clinton County Court in February of 2018. The warrant was issued after she allegedly violated the terms and conditions of her probation. Atkinson was originally placed on probation following the conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Impaired by Drugs in the first degree in January of 2018.

DISPOSITION: Atkinson was arraigned in the Clinton County Court and was subsequently remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility without bail. She is scheduled to reappear at a later date to face the allegations.